

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: SC10-92

L.T. Case No: 16-2007-CA-006765

TED WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,

vs.

KEITH ROBINSON OKEN, M.D.
and MAYO CLINIC OF FLORIDA,
a Florida corporation,

Respondents..

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

BRUCE S. BULLOCK
Bruce S. Bullock, P.A.
5515 Phillips Highway
Suite Two
Jacksonville, Florida 32207-7966
(904) 731-0535 Telephone
(904) 731-0723 Facsimile

Joel S. Perwin P.A.
169 East Flagler Street
Suite 1422
Miami, Florida 33131-1212
(305) 779-6090 Telephone
(305) 779-6095 Facsimile

By: Joel S. Perwin
Fla. Bar No.: 316814

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1

II. ISSUES FOR REVIEW4

 A. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION
 CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR
 OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL ON THE
 SCOPE OF REVIEW BY CERTIORARI.4

 B. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION
 CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR
 OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL ON A
 DISTRICT COURT’S CONSIDERATION OF
 INTERNET MATERIAL NOT SUBJECT TO REVIEW
 BY THE PLAINTIFF.....4

III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT4

IV. ARGUMENT5

 A. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION CONFLICTS
 WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER
 DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL ON THE SCOPE OF
 REVIEW BY CERTIORARI.....5

 B. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION CONFLICTS
 WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER
 DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL ON A DISTRICT
 COURT’S CONSIDERATION OF INTERNET
 MATERIAL NOT SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY THE
 PLAINTIFF.7

V. CONCLUSION.....10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Abichandani v. Related Homes of Tampa, Inc.,
696 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)8

Atlas Land Corp. v. Norman,
116 Fla. 800, 156 So. 885 (1934).....8

Bickel v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co.,
557 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)8

Campbell v. State,
949 So. 2d 1093 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007)9, 10

Central Florida Regional Hospital v. Hill,
721 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)7

Cofield v. State,
474 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)9

Corbo v. Garcia,
949 So. 2d 366 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007)6

Desue v. State,
908 So. 2d 1116 (Fla. 1st DCA),
review denied,
920 So. 2d 626 (Fla. 2005).....9

Duchainey v. State,
736 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)8

Finchum v. Vogel,
194 So. 2d 49 (Fla. 4th DCA 1966)8

Fine v. Carney Bank of Broward County,

508 So. 2d 558 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987).....	8
<i>Globe Newspaper Co. v. King</i> , 658 So. 2d 518 (Fla. 1995).....	6
<i>Greenfield v. State</i> , 739 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999).....	8
<i>Grissinger v. Griffin</i> , 186 So. 2d 58 (Fla. 4th DCA 1966).....	8
<i>Hollywood Corporate Circle Associates v. Amato</i> , 604 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992).....	8
<i>Keene Bros. Trucking, Inc. v. Pennell</i> , 614 So. 2d 1083 (Fla. 1993).....	8
<i>Kelley v. Kelley</i> , 75 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 1954).....	8
<i>Martin Memorial Medical Center v. Herber</i> , 984 So. 2d 661 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	7
<i>Martin-Johnson, Inc. v. Savage</i> , 509 So. 2d 1097 (Fla. 1987).....	6
<i>Pickrell v. State</i> , 301 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974), <i>cert. denied</i> , 314 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 1975).....	9
<i>Reeves v. Fleetwood Homes of Florida, Inc.</i> , 889 So. 2d 812 (Fla. 2004).....	6
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 95 So. 2d 525 (Fla. 1957).....	8
<i>Snook v. Firestone Tire & Rubber Co.</i> , 485 So. 2d 496 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986).....	8

St. Mary's Hospital v. Bell,
785 So. 2d 1261 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)7

Tenet South Florida Health Systems v. Jackson,
991 So. 2d 396 (Fla. 3d DCA 2008)6

Other Authorities

§766.202, Fla. Stat1

§766.102(5), Fla. Stat.....1

Rule 9.130, Fla. R. App. P.5, 6

Florida Code of Judicial Conduct,
Comment to Canon 3(C)(7)9
